

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5614 OF 2001

Parvatibai Sampatrao HavaldarPETITIONER

V/S

Laxmibai A. Nalawade And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr Aniruddha A Garge for Petitioner

Ms Rachana Harpale i/b

Mr Nitin P. Deshpande for Respondents

(Mentioned out of turn at 2.00 pmP

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 13th January, 2026

P.C. :

At the Joint Request of the Learned Counsel for the
Parties,Stand Over to 27/01/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)