

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5614 OF 2001

Parvatibai Sampatrao Havaladar ...Petitioner
Versus
Laxmibai A. Nalawade And Anr. ...Respondent

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2026.01.27
19:28:48 +0530

Mr. Yash Gangal a/w Aniruddha Garge for the Petitioner.
Mr. Santosh Kurade with Ms. Rachana Harpale i/b Nitin Deshpande for
Respondent.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 27th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits that the recent communication to the sole Petitioner is shown as delivered as per the postal tracking report. He submits that however, communication is delivered recently.
2. In that view of the matter, stand over to 17.02.2026 to enable the Advocate for the Petitioner to take instructions.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)