

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5614 OF 2001

Parvatibai Sampatrao Havaladar ... Petitioner

V/s.

Laxmibai A. Nalawade And Anr. ... Respondents

Adv. Tanvi Sonawane i/by Adv. Aniruddha Garge, Advocates, for the
Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 17th February, 2026

P.C.:

1. Ms. Sonawane, learned counsel for the petitioner-
landlord submits that the arguing counsel is not available today to
make submissions in the present proceedings. Hence, stand over to
1 April 2026.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)