

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5614 OF 2001

PARVATIBAI SAMPATRAO HAVALDAR PETITIONER

VS

LAXMIBAI A. NALAWADE AND ANR. RESPONDENTS

Adv. Aniruddha A. Garge for the Petitioner.

Adv. Rachana Harpale a/w. Adv. Santosh Kurade h/f. Adv. Nitin P. Deshpande for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 8 APRIL, 2026

P.C. :-

- 1) The petitioner to take steps to serve unserved respondents.
- 2) Stand over to **24 June, 2026.**

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)